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United Overseas Bank (Thai) Public Company Limited

]
Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Assets
Cash

Interbank and money market items
Investments, net
(with obligations Baht 36,215,607.99)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Total Assets
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

As of 31 March 2010

Baht
3,032,701,861.79
44,267,825,698.64
21,613,670,464.29

139,697,323,524.98
209,409,687.17
5,657,500,272.63
11,317,000.00
3,687,666,713.40
7,172,192,933.69

225,349,608,156.59

867,973,365.15

226,217,581,521.74

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances

Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity
Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 24,856,613,050.00)

Reserves and net profit after appropriation

Other reserves and profit and loss account

Total Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills

Total

CB.1.1

Baht
154,130,980,800.22
24,274,698,076.84
2,099,377,009.98
6,572,434,332.44
11,317,000.00
8,295,999,957.73

195,384,807,177.21

24,856,613,050.00

3,305,578,388.54
1,802,609,540.84

29,964,800,979.38

225,349,608,156.59

867,973,365.15

226,217,581,521.74




Non-Performing Loans Y (net) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)

( 2.14 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts

of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)
Actual provisioning for Loan Loss
Loans to related parties
Loans to related asset management companies
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring
Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be

included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand
Regulatory capital
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 31 March 2010

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Section
Significant contingent liabilities

Avals to bills and guarantees of loans

Letters of credit
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Baht
3,884,487,576.15

5,195,701,230.05
6,090,708,548.20
2,085,107,737.04

28,327,876,644.98

1,907,135,137.26
2,205,980,979.99

I/
This Summary Statement has not been reviewed or audited by Certified Public Accountant

Y Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly) 8,632,211,020.98

( 4.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)
Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand
Re : Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Location of disclosure Website  Date of disclosure 23 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009



