

United Overseas Bank (Thai) Public Company Limited

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

As of 31 March 2010

C.B.1.1

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	3,032,701,861.79	Deposits	154,130,980,800.22
Interbank and money market items	44,267,825,698.64	Interbank and money market items	24,274,698,076.84
Investments, net	21,613,670,464.29	Liabilities payable on demand	2,099,377,009.98
(with obligations Baht 36,215,607.99)		Borrowings	6,572,434,332.44
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	139,697,323,524.98	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	11,317,000.00
Accrued interest receivables	209,409,687.17	Other liabilities	8,295,999,957.73
Properties foreclosed, net	5,657,500,272.63		
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	11,317,000.00	Total Liabilities	195,384,807,177.21
Premises and equipment, net	3,687,666,713.40		
Other assets, net	7,172,192,933.69	Shareholders' Equity	
		Paid-up share capital	24,856,613,050.00
		(registered share capital Baht 24,856,613,050.00)	
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	3,305,578,388.54
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	1,802,609,540.84
		Total Shareholders' Equity	29,964,800,979.38
Total Assets	225,349,608,156.59	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	225,349,608,156.59
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	867,973,365.15	Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	867,973,365.15
Total	226,217,581,521.74	Total	226,217,581,521.74

₩UOB 大華銀行 ธนาคารยูโอบี

	Baht
Non-Performing Loans ^{2/} (net) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)	3,884,487,576.15
(2.14 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts	
of Non-Performing Loans)	
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)	5,195,701,230.05
Actual provisioning for Loan Loss	6,090,708,548.20
Loans to related parties	2,085,107,737.04
Loans to related asset management companies	-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	-
Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be	
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand	-
Regulatory capital	28,327,876,644.98
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 31 March 2010	
due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,	
Section	-
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	1,907,135,137.26
Letters of credit	2,205,980,979.99
This Summary Statement has not been reviewed or audited by Certified Public Accountant	
Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)	8,632,211,020.98
(4.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	
Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand	
Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks	
Location of disclosure Website Date of disclosure 23 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009	